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XWL-SS 950-1450 rpm N version ¢ 24 mm

° 33.06 33.08 26.06 30.09 42.05 4215
eries

Poé_.’ ;gg Description fthk Q}é ’2’}; P°,-§=_-' %,‘:1_-' Description filik X Nﬁ‘.’;’tie
1| 1941360 | Screw TCEIM10x80 | 222 M10x80| 8 |(=42Nvm 36 | 1260430 | Ring EAN 110
2| 740291 | 0-ring 0 14x1,78 OZYE 1 | Viton 37 | 1940410 | O-ring 0132x3 OZYE 1
3| 2520030 | Plug &k 6 | Inox (=60Nm 38| 680560 | Screw TCEIM6x16 | #B22  M6x16| 6 | (=/Nm
4| 1940150 | Ring antiestrusione | ¥R 6 39| 2529010 | Cover HA 1
5| 1140451 | O-ring 020,24x2,62 | OEE 6 | Viton 40 | 1780690 | Plate sBR 110
6| 2529050 | Complete valve =21 53] 6 41| 1140450 | O-ring 020,24x2,62 | OB 110
7| 2520150 | Head =k 1 | Inox 42| 820680 | Ring tenuta Kt 1 |
8| 550351 0-ring 023,81x2,62 | OZUE 1 | Viton 43 | 1940560 | Ring tenuta /N 3
9| 2520040 | Plug 3/4" G fask 1 | (Z40Nm 44| 2520361 | Gasket B 3 IK
10 | 2340350 | Plug 3/8"G &k 3 | ©®(=20Nm 47 | 2520320 | Support cuscinetto aperto | SZHERE 1
11| 740290 | O-ring 0 14x1,78 OFERE 210 60 | 2529200 | Head assembly AN 1
12 | 1941570 | Ring appoggio @28 | ¥R 3 75| 1941270 | Level gauge THER 110
13 | 2520210 | Piston guide anteriore 028 | EEE 3 76| 100410 | O-ring 034,6x262 |OZE 110
14| 820632 | Gasket B 3 | VitonWVerde 77| 1941260 | Plate =)y 110
15| 2520200 | Piston guide posteriore 028 | HEEE 3 78 | 1941290 | Ring 7N 110
16| 820491 | O-ring 034,65x1,78 | OB 3 | Viton 79| 550351 0-ring 023,81x2,62 | OZLE 11V
17 | 2520400 | Screw 22 3 | & (=/Nm 80| 1943270 | Fitting =L 11V
18| 800561 | 0-ring 0873x1,78 | OBE 3 | Viton
19 | 2520240 | Piston = 3 | (=20Nm
20 | 2520220 | Ring antiestrusione | ¥k 3
21| 2520270 | Plate s8R 3 | Inox
22| 2520230 | Ring antiestrusione | ¥k 3
23 | 1940960 | Piston di guida &R 3
24 | 1940060 | Hub pin TR 3
25| 1941380 | O-ring 066,34x2,62 | OFUE 2
1941390 | Shim 0.05 mm #H0.05mm |13
1941400 | Shim 0.10 mm #H0.25mm |13
1941410 | Shim 0.19 mm #5010 mm |13
1941420 | Shim 0.25 mm #5019 mm |13
27 | 2529011 | Cover HhH 1
28 | 2340240 | Screw TCEI M8x16 1242 M8x16| 8 | (=20Nm/Inox
29 | 1140410 | Bearing & 2
30 | 1940051 | Connecting-rod  alluminio RN 3 | @E=20Nm
1940160 | Shaft marcato 1 #  MARK1| 1 |O
1940170 | Shaft marcato 2 #  MARK2| 1 | @
1940520 | Shaft marcato 5 W MARK5| 1 | A
1940530 | Shaft marcato 6 W MARKe6| 1 |0
1943280 | Shaft marcato10 |4 MARK10| 1 |V
32| 650250 | Key i< 1
33| 2520330 | Pump body Rk ! ‘9Partofpartn°2529010/ FRfHE5£2529010 ‘
34| 1140370 | Plug R 1 I I I
35 | 1260250 | Level gauge kT 1@ ‘0Partofpartn°2529011/ FofH582529011 ‘
—
PARTKITS - LEE1# SIMBOLOGIA - #7iC
A=KIT 2162 B=KIT 2163 (=KIT 2873 E=KIT 2164 O Forl AF O For/ FF ® ror/ BF V For/ BF
valves pistons oil seals water seals XWL-SS 33.06 XWL-SS 26.06 XWL-SS 42.05 XWL-SS 50.15
EAmiE [E=3 blizE) IKE XWL-SS 33.08 XWL-SS 42.15
Pos. 75 | Q.ty 2 | Pos. 75 | Q.ty # 2 | Pos. 5 | Q.ty & | Pos. 5 | Q.ty 2 A For/fBF
5 6 19 3 25 2 12 3 XWL-SS 30.09
6 6 37 1 14 3
42 1 16 3
43 3 20 3 C  Tightening torque tollerance 0+10% / /75046202 0+10%
22 3 &  Screwwith Loxeal 55-14/ A Loxeal 55-14 4844
44 3 Al Lubricate with a THIN coat of “PG 54" silicone grease on the INNER diameter only /

(REECHEPINIFE R PG54 15 EAE15E

H=KIT 2165 XX The thread lock should only be placed on the nut, not on the screw prior to assembly /

plStg%%ﬂde BELEIIZITEARR L | TSERTER 2 BIRHEIE
Pos. 75 | Qty #E | Pos. 75 | Q.ty & & | Pos. 55 | Qty HE | Pos. 75 | Qty #&E | | (a) Fit the seal with tool code nr. 1941990/ /8 nr. 1941990 TEH#{7Z2]
13 3
15 3
0il - #1784
Type | £/ Quantity | (&
SAE75W90 09Kg
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